P: 1300 854 010          E: sales@enforcergroup.com.au          W: enforcergroup.com.au
Product Spec Sheet
Bollards, U-Bars, Bike Racks      /      Bollards
Specifications
SKU BHD114-IG-KL-B
Diameter 114 mm
Height
950 mm above ground plus
250 mm in-ground (1200 mm)
Wall Thickness 5 mm
Weight 23.4 kg
Colour Black
Material Hot dipped galvanised steel
Finish
Powder coated black / white
reflective band
Lock Type Key lock
Sleeve Base
ø127 mm, T4.75 mm, with a
removable cap, galvanised
Features
•	 Comply with Australian standards (AS/NZS 2890.1).
•	 In-ground sleeve system allows for quick removal when
access is needed.
•	 Heavy-duty, corrosion-resistant construction.
•	 Premium keylock security with unique keying.
•	 Hot-dip galvanised & powder-coated black finish.
Description
The Enforcer 114mm Premium Heavy-Duty Removable
Keylock Bollard is a high-security access solution for
commercial, industrial, and high-traffic areas, offering
removable flexibility when access is needed. Featuring an
in-ground sleeve system, this bollard can be fully removed,
leaving a flush, capped surface—ideal for dual-use spaces like
car parks, warehouses, and restricted entry points. This bollard
is impact-resistant and built to last. The hot-dip galvanised
(HDG) steel construction is powder-coated black with a
20mm white reflective band, providing corrosion resistance
and superior durability. The premium Keylock system with
a unique-keyed locking mechanism ensures added security
against tampering and unauthorized removal.
Bollard Premium Heavy Duty Removable KeyLock 114mm In-
Ground Keyed Unique Black
BHD114-IG-KL-B